Hydraulic
Hoses
G
S
IH
F
X
1

DIAMETER
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
WORKING
PRESSURE
BURST
PRESSURE
BEND
RADIUS
WEIGHT
DN INCH SIZE [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [bar] [psi] [bar] [psi] [mm] [in] [kg/m] [lb/ft]
1SN-04 6 1/4” 04 11,1 0,437 13,2 0,520 225 3250 900 13000 100 3,94 0,21 0,14
1SN-05 8 5/16” 05 12,7 0,500 14,5 0,571 215 3100 860 12400 115 4,53 0,24 0,16
1SN-06 10 3/8” 06 15,1 0,594 17,2 0,677 180 2600 720 10400 125 4,92 0,33 0,22
1SN-08 12 1/2” 08 18,0 0,709 20,4 0,803 160 2300 640 9200 180 7,09 0,41 0,28
1SN-10 16 5/8” 10 21,2 0,835 23,5 0,925 130 1900 520 7600 200 7,87 0,45 0,30
1SN-12 19 3/4” 12 25,2 0,992 27,5 1,083 105 1500 420 6000 240 9,45 0,58 0,39
1SN-16 25 1” 16 33,1 1,303 35,4 1,394 88 1250 352 5000 300           11,81 0,88 0,59
1SN-20 31 1.1/4” 20 40,2 1,583 43,5 1,713 63 920 252 3680 420 16,54 1,23 0,83
1SN-24 38 1.1/2” 24 46,7 1,839 50,0 1,969 50 725 200 2900 500 19,69 1,51 1,01
1SN-32 51 2” 32 60,2 2,370 63,6 2,504 40 580 160 2320 630 24,80 1, 97 1,32
1SN-40 63 2.1/2” 40 73,0 2,874 76,5 3,012 40 580 160 2320 760 29,92 2,54 1,71
1SN-48 76 3” 48 85,0 3,346 88,5 3,484 35 500 140 2000 900 35,43 2,71 1,82
Construction
1 -	Synthetic rubber tube;
2 -	One high tensile steel wire braid;
3 -	Synthetic rubber cover, MSHA flame retardant

DIAMETER
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
WORKING
PRESSURE
BURST
PRESSURE
BEND
RADIUS
WEIGHT
DN INCH SIZE [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [bar] [psi] [bar] [psi] [mm] [in] [kg/m] [lb/ft]
2SN-04 6 1/4” 04 12,7 0,500 15,0 0,591 400 5800 1600 23200 100 3,94 0,33 0,22
2SN-05 8 5/16” 05 14,3 0,563 16,4 0,646 350 5000 1400 20000 115 4,53 0,39 0,26
2SN-06 10 3/8” 06 16,7 0,657 18,8 0,740 330 4800 1320 19200 125 4,92 0,50 0,34
2SN-08 12 1/2” 08 19,8 0,780 22,2 0,874 275 4000 1100 16000 180 7,09 0,59 0,40
2SN-10 16 5/8” 10 23,0 0,906 25,2 0,992 250 3600 1000 14400 200 7,87 0,71 0,48
2SN-12 19 3/4” 12 27,0 1,063 29,3 1,154 215 3100 860 12400 240 9,45 0,86 0,58
2SN-16 25 1” 16 34,9 1,374 37,2 1,465 165 2400 660 9600 300 11,81 1,28 0,86
2SN-20 31 1.1/4” 20 44,5 1,752 47,3 1,862 125 1800 500 7200 420 16,54 2,02 1,36
2SN-24 38 1.1/2” 24 50,8 2,000 53,7 2,114 90 1300 360 5200 500 19,69 2,23 1,50
2SN-32 51 2” 32 63,5 2,500 66,7 2,626 80 1150 320 4600 630 24,80 2,85 1,92
2SN-40 63 2.1/2” 40 75,8 2,984 79,3 3,122 69 1000 276 4000 760 29,92 3,81 2,56
2SN-48 76 3” 48 87,8 3,457 91,3 3,594 50 725 200 2900 900 35,43 4,04 2,71
Construction
1 -	 Synthetic rubber tube;
2 -	 Two high tensile steel wire braids;
3 -	 Synthetic rubber cover, MSHA flame retardant

DIAMETER
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
WORKING
PRESSURE
BURST
PRESSURE
BEND
RADIUS
WEIGHT
DN INCH SIZE [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [bar] [psi] [bar] [psi] [mm] [in] [kg/m] [lb/ft]
HT1-04 6 1/4” 04 11,1 0,437 13,2 0,520 225 3250 900 13000 100 3,94 0,21 0,14
HT1-05 8 5/16” 05 12,7 0,500 14,5 0,571 215 3100 860 12400 115 4,53 0,24 0,16
HT1-06 10 3/8” 06 15,1 0,594 17,2 0,677 180 2600 720 10400 125 4,92 0,33 0,22
HT1-08 12 1/2” 08 18,0 0,709 20,4 0,803 160 2300 640 9200 180 7,09 0,41 0,28
HT1-10 16 5/8” 10 21,2 0,835 23,5 0,925 130 1900 520 7600 200 7,87 0,45 0,30
HT1-12 19 3/4” 12 25,2 0,992 27,5 1,083 105 1500 420 6000 240 9,45 0,58 0,39
HT1-16 25 1” 16 33,1 1,303 35,4 1,394 88 1250 352 5000 300           11,81 0,88 0,59
HT1-20 31 1.1/4” 20 40,2 1,583 43,5 1,713 63 920 252 3680 420 16,54 1,23 0,83
HT1-24 38 1.1/2” 24 46,7 1,839 50,0 1,969 50 725 200 2900 500 19,69 1,51 1,01
HT1-32 51 2” 32 60,2 2,370 63,6 2,504 40 580 160 2320 630 24,80 1, 97 1,32
Construction
1 	- Synthetic rubber tube;
2 	- One high tensile steel wire braid;
3	 - Blue synthetic rubber cover, MSHA flame

DIAMETER
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
WORKING
PRESSURE
BURST
PRESSURE
BEND
RADIUS
WEIGHT
DN INCH SIZE [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [bar] [psi] [bar] [psi] [mm] [in] [kg/m] [lb/ft]
HT2-04 6 1/4” 04 12,7 0,500 15,0 0,591 400 5800 1600 23200 100 3,94 0,33 0,22
HT2-05 8 5/16” 05 14,3 0,563 16,4 0,646 350 5000 1400 20000 115 4,53 0,39 0,26
HT2-06 10 3/8” 06 16,7 0,657 18,8 0,740 330 4800 1320 19200 125 4,92 0,50 0,34
HT2-08 12 1/2” 08 19,8 0,780 22,2 0,874 275 4000 1100 16000 180 7,09 0,59 0,40
HT2-10 16 5/8” 10 23,0 0,906 25,2 0,992 250 3600 1000 14400 200 7,87 0,71 0,48
HT2-12 19 3/4” 12 27,0 1,063 29,3 1,154 215 3100 860 12400 240 9,45 0,86 0,58
HT2-16 25 1” 16 34,9 1,374 37,2 1,465 165 2400 660 9600 300 11,81 1,28 0,86
HT2-20 31 1.1/4” 20 44,5 1,752 47,3 1,862 125 1800 500 7200 420 16,54 2,02 1,36
HT2-24 38 1.1/2” 24 50,8 2,000 53,7 2,114 90 1300 360 5200 500 19,69 2,23 1,50
HT2-32 51 2” 32 63,5 2,500 66,7 2,626 80 1150 320 4600 630 24,80 2,85 1,92
Construction
1 - Synthetic rubber tube;
2 - Two high tensile steel wire braids;
3	- Blue synthetic rubber cover, MSHA flame

MAX
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
WORKING
PRESSURE
BURST
PRESSURE
BEND
RADIUS
WEIGHT
DN INCH SIZE [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [bar] [psi] [bar] [psi] [mm] [in] [kg/m] [lb/ft]
SC216-04 6 1/4” 04 11,2 0,441 13,8 0,543 400 5800 1600 23200 50 1,97 0,28 0,19
SC216-05 8 5/16” 05 12,7 0,500 15,4 0,606 350 5000 1400 20000 55 2,17 0,33 0,22
SC216-06* 10 3/8” 06 15,1 0,594 17,3 0,681 350 5000 1400 20000 65 2,56 0,42 0,28
SC216-08 12 1/2” 08 18,3 0,720 20,8 0,819 280 4000 1120 16000 90 3,54 0,52 0,35
SC216-10 16 5/8” 10 21,4 0,843 24,7 0,972 250 3600 1000 14400 100 3,94 0,61 0,41
SC216-12* 19 3/4” 12 25,4 1,000 28,6 1,126 250 3600 1000 14400 120 4,72 0,79 0,53
SC216-16 25 1” 16 33,4 1,315 36,6 1,441 165 2400 660 9600 150 5,90 1,10 0,74
SC216-24 38 1.1/2” 24 47,7 1,878 51,5 2,027 100 1450 400 5800 300 11,81 1,97 1,32
SC216-32* 51 2” 32 60,4 2,378 64,5 2,539 90 1300 360 5200 400 15,75 2,49 1,67
SC216-40 63 2.1/2” 40 73,7 2,902 77,5 3,051 70 1000 280 4000 760 29,92 3,3 2,22
SC216-48 76 3” 48 89,0 3,504 92,3 3,634 70 1000 280 4000 900 35,43 3,78 2,54
Construction
1 -	Synthetic rubber tube;
2 -	Two high tensile steel wire braids;
3 -	Synthetic rubber cover MSHA flame retardant

Polyglycol base oils, water-oil emulsions and water.
Temperature range
Hydraulic oils: -40°C to +100°C (-40°F to +212°F).
FlexIT R4
HOSE TYPE Ø HOSE MAX
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
VACUUM WORKING
PRESSURE
BURST
PRESSURE
BEND
RADIUS
WEIGHT
DN INCH SIZE [mm] [in] [bar] [inHg] [bar] [psi] [bar] [psi] [mm] [in] [kg/m] [lb/ft]
XF-R4-12 19 3/4” 12 29,0 1,142 0,8 28 21 300 84 1200 40 1,57 0,52 0,35
XF-R4-16 25 1” 16 35,0 1,378 0,8 28 17 250 68 1000 45 1,77 0,64 0,43
XF-R4-20 31 1.1/4” 20 42,0 1,653 0,8 28 14 200 56 800 60 2,36 0,82 0,55
XF-R4-24 38 1.1/2” 24 49,0 1,929 0,8 28 10 150 40 600 80 3,15 1,07 0,72
XF-R4-32 51 2” 32 62,0 2,441 0,8 28 7 100 28 400 160 6,30 1,54 1,04
XF-R4-40 63 2.1/2” 40 76,0 2,992 0,8 28 5 70 20 280 180 7,09 2,02 1,36
XF-R4-48 76 3” 48 89,0 3,504 0,8 28 5 70 20 280 225 8,86 2,50 1,69
XF-R4-64 102 4” 64 115,0 4,527 0,8 28 5 70 20 280 390 15,35 3,63 2,45
3 2 1
Compatibility chart between THIS HOSE AND Intertraco APPROVED FITTings
FlexIT XF-R4 -12 -16 -20 -24 -32 -40 -48 -64
1 Piece

OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
WORKING
PRESSURE
BURST
PRESSURE
BEND
RADIUS
WEIGHT
DN INCH SIZE [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [bar] [psi] [bar] [psi] [mm] [in] [kg/m] [lb/ft]
en 856 4sp
SHP-04 6 1/4” 04 14,6 0,575 17,0 0,669 450 6500 1800 26000 150 5,91 0,57 0,38
meets or EXCEEDS en 856 4sp and SAE 100 R12
SHP-06 * 10 3/8” 06 17,5 0,689 20,1 0,791 450 6500 1800 26000 180 7,09 0,69 0,46
SHP-08 * 12 1/2” 08 20,6 0,811 23,0 0,905 420 6000 1680 24000 230 9,06 0,85 0,57
SHP-10 * 16 5/8” 10 24,2 0,952 26,5 1,043 350 5000 1400 20000 250 9,84 1,04 0,69
SHP-12 * 19 3/4” 12 28,2 1,110 30,6 1,204 350 5000 1400 20000 300 11,81 1,32 0,88
SHP-16 * 25 1” 16 35,1 1,382 37,8 1,488 320 4600 1280 18400 340 13,38 2,06 1,38
MEETS OR EXCEEDS SAE 100 R12
SHP-20 * 31 1.1/4” 20 41,9 1,650 45,9 1,807 210 3000 840 12000 420 16,54 2,51 1,69
SHP-24 * 38 1.1/2” 24 49,0 1,929 53,5 2,106 210 3000 840 12000 500 19,69 3,26 2,19
SHP-32 * 51 2” 32 63,2 2,488 68,3 2,689 210 3000 840 12000 630 24,80 4,90 3,29
EN 856 4SP - EXCEEDS SAE 100 R12
Construction
1 -	 Synthetic rubber tube;
2 -	 Four high tensile steel wire spirals;

µ
 III series
 26 - © Intertraco (Italia) S.p.A. All rights are reserved
HOSE TYPE Ø HOSE REINFORCEMENT
DIAMETER
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
WORKING
PRESSURE
BURST
PRESSURE
BEND
RADIUS
WEIGHT
DN INCH SIZE [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [bar] [psi] [bar] [psi] [mm] [in] [kg/m] [lb/ft]
IT 4ST-10 16 5/8" 10 24,4 0,961 26,4 1,039 350 5000 1400 20000 100 3,94 1,00 0,67
IT 4ST-12 19 3/4" 12 27,0 1,063 29,0 1,142 350 5000 1400 20000 120 4,72 1,09 0,73
IT 4ST-16 25 1" 16 34,6 1,362 36,6 1,441 350 5000 1400 20000 150 5,90 1,95 1,31
IT 4ST-20 31 1.1/4" 20 41,9 1,650 45,0 1,772 350 5000 1400 20000 210 8,27 2,49 1,67
IT 4ST-24 38 1.1/2" 24 48,8 1,921 52,0 2,047 300 4350 1200 17400 250 9,84 3,03 2,04
IT 4ST-32 51 2" 32 63,2 2,488 66,5 2,618 250 3600 1000 14400 315 12,40 4,43 2,98
FOUR WIRE SPIRAL THIN COVER HOSE
Construction
1 -	 Synthetic rubber tube
2 -	 Four high tensile steel wire spirals